481
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic H Series Industrial Communication
H Series Industrial
Communication System
H Series Industrial Communication

DeviceNet communication module
connection accessories
Description	 Connector type	 W (g)	 Order code
Power supply connector	 7/8" - 4 PINs	 40	 P8CS7804AA
Bus IN connector	 M12 female - A coding	 25	 P8CS1205AA
Bus OUT connector	 M12 male - A coding	 25	 P8CS1205BA
Line terminaiton	 M12 male - A coding	 25	 P8BPA00MA
H Series Industrial Communication
P8CS1205BA
Profibus DP communication module
Network
connection
Addressing
rotary
switches
Power supply
connection
Profibus DP
communication
status LED
display
Power supply
status LED
display
	 Profibus DP Adapters
	 Profibus DP module order code
	 PSSCPBA
	 Adapters connection
	 Power supply connection
	 7/8" - 5 PINs - Male :	 - PIN 1 : User power +
		  - PIN 2 : Adapter power +
		  - PIN 3 : Protective GND
		  - PIN 4 : Adapter power -
		  - PIN 5 : User power -
	 Bus IN connection
	 M12 - 5 PINs - Male - B coding	 - PIN 1 : + 5 VDC Bus
		  - PIN 2 : A - Line
		  - PIN 3 : GND Bus
		  - PIN 4 : B - Line
		  - PIN 5 : Shield
	 Bus OUT connection
	 M12 - 5 PINs - Female - B coding	 - PIN 1 : + 5 VDC Bus
		  - PIN 2 : A - Line
		  - PIN 3 : GND Bus
		  - PIN 4 : B - Line
		  - PIN 5 : Shield
	 LED display
	 1 - Adapter status : green/red
	 2 - Profibus DP status : green/red
	 3 - Bus status : green/red
	 4 - System power (5V power) : green
	 5 - Adapter power (24V from field supply) : green
Profibus DP communication module
connection accessories
Description	 Connector type	 W (g)	 Order code
Power supply connector	 7/8" - 5 PINs	 40	 P8CS7805AA
Bus IN connector	 M12 female - B coding	 25	 P8CS1205AB
Bus OUT connector	 M12 male - B coding	 25	 P8CS1205BB
Line terminaiton	 M12 male - B coding	 25	 P8BPA00MB
P8CS1205BB
489
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic
P8CS7804AA
tm
H Series Industrial Communication
ControlNet communication module
Network
connection
Addressing
rotary
switches
Power supply
connection
ControlNet
communication
status LED
display
Power supply
status LED
display
ControlNet communication module
connection accessories
Description	 Connector type	 W (g)	 Order code
Power supply connector	 7/8" - 4 PINs	 40	 P8CS7804AA
	 ControlNet Adapters
	 ControlNet module order code
	 PSSCCNA
	 Adapters connection

Ethernet I/P communication module
connection accessories
Description	 Connector type	 W (g)	 Order code
Power supply connector	 7/8" - 4 PINs	 40	 P8CS7804AA
	 Ethernet I/P Adapters
	 Ethernet I/P module order code
	 PSSCENA
	 Adapters connection
	 Power supply connection
	 7/8" - 4 PINs - Male :	 - PIN 1 : User power +
		  - PIN 2 : Adapter power +
		  - PIN 3 : Adapter power -
		  - PIN 4 : User power -
	 Ethernet I/P connection
	 M12 - 4 PINs - Female - D coding :
			  - PIN 1 : Tx +
			  - PIN 2 : Rx +
			  - PIN 3 : Tx -
			  - PIN 4 : Rx -
	 LED display
	 1 - Adapter status : green/red
	 2 - Network activity : green
	 3 - Network status : green/red
	 4 - Bus status : green/red
	 5 - System power (Bus 5V power) : green
	 6 - Adapter power (24V from field supply) : green
490
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic
Digital Input modules
Input
connectors
Backplane Bus
status LED
display
Input status
LED display
 Digital DC Input modules
	Input module order code
	PSSN8M8A	 	PSSN8M12A	 PSSP8M12A
	Nb of Inputs
		 8		  8	 8
	Nb of Input connectors
		 8 x M8		 4 x M12	 4 x M12
	Input density/connector
		 1		  2	 2
	Sensor polarity
		 PNP		  PNP	 NPN
	Input module connection
	Input connector
	M8 - 3 PINs		  M12 - 5 PINs
	Female			   Female
	 - PIN 1 : + 24 VDC		  - PIN 1 : + 24 VDC
	 - PIN 3 : Common		  - PIN 2 : Odd input (1, 3, 5, 7)
	 - PIN 4 : Input		  - PIN 3 : Common
			   - PIN 4 : Even input (0, 2, 4, 6)
			   - PIN 5 : n/a
	 Input status LED display (Logic side)
			   8 x Yellow / Red
	Backplane Bus status LED display (Logic side)
			   Module status : 1 x green / red
			   Network status : 1 x green / red
Connectors for outputs
Description	 Connector type	 W (g)	 Order code
Cable quick	 M8 male	 25	 P8CS0803J
connect connector	 M12 male - A coding	 25	 P8CS1204J
Y shape	 M12 male - 2 x M12 female	 25	 P8CSY1212A
P8CS0803J
Backplane Bus accessories
Description	 Cable length	 W (g)	 Order code
Backplane Bus extender	 1 meter	 380	 PSSEXT1
	 3 meter	 760	 PSSEXT3
Termination module		  200	 PSSTERM
P8CSY1212A

			   Network status : 1 x green / red
Connectors for outputs
Description	 Connector type	 W (g)	 Order code
Cable quick	 M8 male	 25	 P8CS0803J
connect connector	 M12 male - A coding	 25	 P8CS1204J
Y shape	 M12 male - 2 x M12 female	 25	 P8CSY1212A
P8CS0803J
Backplane Bus accessories
Description	 Cable length	 W (g)	 Order code
Backplane Bus extender	 1 meter	 380	 PSSEXT1
	 3 meter	 760	 PSSEXT3
Termination module		  200	 PSSTERM
P8CSY1212A
491
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic H Series Industrial Communication
Analogue Input modules
Input
connectors
Backplane Bus
status LED
display
Input status
LED display
  Analogue Input modules
	 Input module order code	 PSSNAVM12A	 PSSNACM12A
	 Nb of Inputs	 2	 2
	 Nb of Input connectors	 2 x M12	 2 x M12
	 Input density/connector	 1	 1
	 Input signal	 0 - 10 V	 4 - 20 mA
	 Analogue Input module connection
	 Input connector	 M12 - 5 PINs - Female
		  - PIN 1 : +24 VDC
		  - PIN 2 : Inputs
		  - PIN 3 : Common
		  - PIN 4 : Common
		  - PIN 5 : n/a
	 Input status LED display	 2 x green / red
	 (Logic side)
	 Backplane Bus status	 Module status : 1 x green / red
	 LED display (Logic side)	 Network status : 1 x green / red
Connectors for inputs
Description	 Connector type	 W (g)	 Order code
Staight connector	 M12 male - A coding	 25	 P8CS1205BA
P8CS1205BA
Backplane Bus accessories
Description	 Cable length	 W (g)	 Order code
Backplane Bus extender	 1 meter	 380	 PSSEXT1

Connectors for Inputs
Valve range adapters
Description	 Valve range	 W (g)	 Order code
Moduflex Bus adapter	 Moduflex Valve	 30	 P2M2HEV0B
without communication	 H Series	 Side ported	 200	 PSMM41AP
module	 Micro Valve	 Bottom ported	 200	 PSMM42AP
	 ISO 15407-2-HA-HB	 200	 PS5620M41P
	 ISO 5599-2 - H1	 300	 PS4020M41CP
Description	 Valve range	 W (g)	 Order code
Cable quick connect	 M8 Male	 25	 P8CS0803J
connector	 M12 Male - A coding	 25	 P8CS1204J
“Y” shape	 M12 Male - 2 x M12 Female	 25	 P8CSY1212A
Addressing cable	 M12 Male - Jack	 100	 P8LS12JACK
First node addressing
Node addressing
connector
AS-i Yellow
cable
P8CS0803J P8CSY1212A
Power Extender module
Additional
power supply
connector
Backplane Bus
status LED
display
User power
LED display
	Backplane Bus Extension Power Supply module
	 Power Supply Extender	                  PSSE24A
	 module order code
	 Extender module connection
	 Power supply connection	 7/8” - 4 PINs - Male
		  - PIN 1 : User power +
		  - PIN 2 : Backplane bus power +
		  - PIN 3 : Backplane bus power +
		  - PIN 4 : User power -
	 Status LED display	 Field power status : 1 x green
	 (Logic side)	 5 VDC system power status:
	 1 x green
Backplane Bus connector
Description	 Connector type	 W (g)	 Order code
Power supply connector	 7/8” - 4 PINs	 40	 P8CS7804AA
Backplane Bus accessories
Description	 Cable length	 W (g)	 Order code
Backplane Bus extender	 1 meter	 380	 PSSEXT1
from Industrial communication	 3 meter	 760	 PSSEXT3

	 ISO 15407-2-HA-HB	 200	 PS5620M41P
	 ISO 5599-2 - H1	 300	 PS4020M41CP
Description	 Connector type	 W (g)	Order code
Power supply connection	M12 Female - A coding	 40	 P8CS1205AA
	 M12 Female - B coding	 40	 P8CS1205AB
Bus IN connector	 M12 Female - A coding	 25	 P8CS1205AA
Bus OUT connector	 M12 Male - A coding	 25	 P8CS1205BA
Line termination	 M12 Male - A coding	 25	 P8BPA00MA
P8CS1205BA
495
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic
	Profibus DP Adapters
	 Moduflex Valve System	 H Series Micro Valves
	 P2M2HBVC11600	 Side ported : PSMMC1AP
		  Bottom ported : PSMMC2AP
	Adapter connection
	Power supply connection
	M12 - 5 PINs - Male - A coding
		 - PIN 1 : +24 VDC adapter
		  - PIN 2 : n/a
		  - PIN 3 : 0 VDC Adapter & Solenoids
		  - PIN 4 : 24 VDC Solenoids
		  - PIN 5 : Protected earth (PE)
	Bus IN connection
	M12 - 5 PINs - Male - B coding
		 - PIN 1 : +5 VDC Bus
		  - PIN 2 : A - Line
		  - PIN 3 : GND Bus
		  - PIN 4 : B - Line
		  - PIN 5 : Shield
	Bus OUT connection
	M12 - 5 PINs - Female - B coding
		 - PIN 1 : +5 VDC Bus
		  - PIN 2 : A - Line
		  - PIN 3 : GND Bus
		  - PIN 4 : B - Line
		  - PIN 5 : Shield
	LED Display
	Adapter power : 1 x green
	 Profibus DP status : 2 x green/red
	 Solenoid pilots power : 1 x green/red
	 Solenoid pilots diagnostic : 4 x red
Profibus DP 16 outputs communication module
Bus OUT
connection
Module
display &
setting
Solenoid power
supply
Bus IN
connection
PSMM41AP
Profibus DP communication
module connection accessories
Valve range adapters
Description	 Valve range	 W (g)	 Order code
Moduflex Bus adapter	 Moduflex Valve	 30	 P2M2HEV0B
without communication	 H Series	 Side ported	 200	 PSMM41AP
module	 Micro valves	Bottom ported	 200	 PSMM42AP
	 ISO 15407-2-HA-HB	 200	 PS5620M41P
	 ISO 5599-2 - H1	 300	 PS4020M41CP
Description	 Connector type	 W (g)	Order code
Power supply connection	M12 Female - A coding	 40	 P8CS1205AA
Bus IN connector	 M12 Female - B coding	 25	 P8CS1205AB
Bus OUT connector	 M12 Male - B coding	 25	 P8CS1205BB
Line termination	 M12 Male - B coding	 25	 P8BPA00MB
P8CS1205BB
	InterBus-S Adapters
	 Moduflex Valve System

module connection accessories
Valve range adapters
Description	 Valve range	 W (g)	 Order code
Moduflex Bus adapter	 Moduflex Valve	 30	 P2M2HEV0B
without communication	 H Series	 Side ported	 200	 PSMM41AP
module	 Micro valves	Bottom ported	 200	 PSMM42AP
	 ISO 15407-2-HA-HB	 200	 PS5620M41P
	 ISO 5599-2 - H1	 300	 PS4020M41CP
Description	 Connector type	 W (g)	Order code
Power supply connection	M12 Female - A coding	 40	 P8CS1205AA
P8CS1205AA
H Series Industrial Communication
496
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic H Series Industrial Communication TURCK BL67
TURCK BL67 Communication Gateway
	 Protocol	 Network connection	 Power Sup.	 Weight (g)	 Order code
		  	 Connection
	 CANopen (Bus IN & OUT)	 M12 - A coding	 7/8" - 5 Pin's	 375	 BL67-GW-CO
	 DeviceNetTM	 7/8" - 5 Pin's	 7/8" - 5 Pin's	 360	 BL67-GW-DN
	 Profibus-DP (DPV0/DPV1)	 M12 - B coding	 7/8" - 5 Pin's	 370	 BL67-GW-DPV1
	 Multiprotocol Ethernet: 	 M12 - D coding	 7/8" - 5 Pin's	 375	 BL67-GW-EN
	 Modbus TCP, EtherNet/IP™ and PROFINET
All TURCK BL67 System Modules can be ordered directly from TURCK under the same part number
	 Protocol	 Network connection	 Power Sup.	 Weight (g)	 Order code
		  	 Connection
	 Profibus-DP	 M12 - B coding	 7/8" - 5 Pin's	 380	 BL67-PG-DP
	 EtherNet/IPTM	 M12 - D coding	 7/8" - 5 Pin's	 375	 BL67-PG-EN-IP
	 Modbus TCP	 M12 - D coding	 7/8" - 5 Pin's	 375	 BL67-PG-EN
All TURCK BL67 System Modules can be ordered directly from TURCK under the same part number
TURCK BL67 Electronic Modules
	 Decription	 Characteristic	 Polarity	 Weight (g)	 Order code
	 Blank module			   15	 BL67-E
	 4 Digital Inputs		  PNP	 55	 BL67-4DI-P
			   NPN	 55	 BL67-4DI-N
		  Channel diagnostics	 PNP	 55	 BL67-4DI-PD
	 8 Digital Inputs		  PNP	 55	 BL67-8DI-P
			   NPN	 55	 BL67-8DI-N
		  Channel diagnostics	 PNP	 55	 BL67-8DI-PD
	 16 Digital Inputs		  PNP	 55	 BL67-16DI-P
	 4 Digital Ouputs	 0.5 A	 PNP	 55	 BL67-4DO-0.5A-P
		  2.0 A	 PNP	 55	 BL67-4DO-2A-P
			   NPN	 55	 BL67-4DO-2A-N
		  4.0 A	 PNP	 55	 BL67-4DO-4A-P
	 8 Digital Ouputs	 0.5 A	 PNP	 55	 BL67-8DO-0.5A-P
			   NPN	 55	 BL67-8DO-0.5A-N
	 16 Digital Ouputs	 0.1 A	 PNP	 55	 BL67-16DO-0.1A-P
	 4 Digital Inputs & Ouputs	 0.5 A - Channel Diagnostic	 PNP	 55	 BL67-4DI4DO-PD
	 8 Configurable Digital Channels	 0.5 A	 PNP	 55	 BL67-8XSG-P
		  0.5 A - Channel Diagnostics	 PNP	 55	 BL67-8XSG-PD
	 8 Isolated Relay Ouputs	 Normally open		  55	 BL67-8DO-R-NO
	 2 analogue Inputs	 16 bit resolution	 Current	 55	 BL67-2AI-I
			   Voltage	 55	 BL67-2AI-V
		  For Pt and Ni sensors		  55	 BL67-2AI-PT
		  For thermoelements		  55	 BL67-2AI-TC
	 4 analogue Inputs	 16 bit resolution	 Current / Voltage	 55	 BL67-4AI-V/I
	 	 For thermoelements		  55	 BL67-4AI-TC
	 2 analogue Outputs	 16 bit resolution	 Current	 55	 BL67-2AO-I
			   Voltage	 55	 BL67-2AO-V
	 4 analogue Outputs	 16 bit resolution	 Voltage	 55	 BL67-4AO-V
All TURCK BL67 System Modules can be ordered directly from TURCK under the same part number
The complete TURCK BL67 Remote I/O System range on http://www.turck/com  and  http:// www.parker,com/pneu/fieldbus
TURCK BL67 Programmable               Communication Gateway
497

Parker Pneumatic H Series Industrial Communication TURCK BL67
TURCK BL67 Power Feeding and Base Modules
	 Description	 Connector Type		  Weight (g)	 Order code
	 Power Feeding Module for 24 VDC additional sourcing		  55	 BL67-PF-24VDC
	 Base Modules	 1 x 7/8", 5-pole, male	 VI / VO Sourcing	 55	 BL67-B-1RSM
			   VO Sourcing	 55	 BL67-B-1RSM-VO
		  1 x 7/8", 4-pole, male		  55	 BL67-B-1RSM-4
All TURCK BL67 System Modules can be ordered directly from TURCK under the same part number
Power Feeding Base Modules Connection
BL67-B-1RSM BL67-B-1RSM-4BL67-B-1RSM-VO
TURCK BL67 CANopen Gateway and Base Module
	 Description	 Connector Type		  Weight (g)	 Order code
	 			   55	 BL67-1CVI
	 Base Modules	 1 x M12, 5-pole, female, A-coded	 170	 BL67-B-1M12
All TURCK BL67 System Modules can be ordered directly from TURCK under the same part number
BL67-1CVI electronic module with BL67-B-1M12
• Offering a CANopen Sub-Network connectivity up to 8 CANopen slaves
The complete TURCK BL67 Remote I/O System range on http://www.turck/com